
2026 University of Arkansas at Monticello Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Deeds (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Benton (1-2), Deeds (1-2),
Martin (1-1), O'Bryant (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Goodnight, Aubree .625 3-3 8 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .750 0 0 0 0 .625 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
6 Sexton, Dacia .462 3-3 13 5 6 2 0 0 2 8 .615 0 0 3 0 .462 0 0 2-2 5 1 0 1.000
2 Bazan, Jolie .417 3-3 12 5 5 2 0 0 3 7 .583 0 0 2 0 .417 0 1 1-3 6 0 1 .857
20 Collins, Cada .300 3-3 10 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .500 2 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-1 7 4 1 .917
4 Martin, Makenzie .273 3-3 11 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 0 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Tippen, Lainey .143 3-3 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 2 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
8 Vote, Ashlynne .143 3-3 7 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 .286 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
12 Quezada, Vyanna 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 O'Bryant, Aubry .400 2-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
9 Johnson, Ronnie .400 2-1 5 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Apodaca, Emmy .200 2-2 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
15 Deeds, Carleigh .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
5 Livezey, Lexi .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Jiles, Ayrland .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .326 3-3 92 22 30 11 0 1 21 44 .478 8 0 19 0 .376 1 1 4-7 53 10 2 .969
Opponents .243 3-3 70 12 17 4 0 1 12 24 .343 16 1 18 0 .382 2 2 2-3 59 18 12 .865

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Barger, Jadyn 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 .133 0 0 0 0 0
18 Benton, Kyleigh 2.80 1-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 10.0 9 5 4 8 8 3 0 0 .257 0 0 0 1 2
4 Martin, Makenzie 7.88 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 6 6 6 7 7 0 0 1 .300 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.20 2-1 5 3 1 0 1 19.2 17 12 9 16 18 4 0 1 .243 0 1 0 2 2
Opponents 4.27 1-2 5 3 2 0 0 19.2 30 22 12 8 19 11 0 1 .326 0 0 0 1 1



2026 University of Arkansas at Monticello Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Deeds, Carleigh 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
11 Goodnight, Aubree 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 O'Bryant, Aubry 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Sexton, Dacia 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vote, Ashlynne 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tippen, Lainey 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Apodaca, Emmy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Johnson, Ronnie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Quezada, Vyanna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Barger, Jadyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Collins, Cada 12 7 4 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bazan, Jolie 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Benton, Kyleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Jiles, Ayrland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Moore, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Martin, Makenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Livezey, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Keaton, Jade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 65 53 10 2 .969 0 4 2 .667 1 0
Opponents 89 59 18 12 .865 0 8 5 .615 1 0


